RYDES HILL

PREPARATORY SCHOOL & NURSERY

ALL YEAR ROUND NURSERY FROM JANUARY 2019
FEES AND INFORMATION

Our Nursery is open 48 weeks of the year, except 8 Bank Holidays and 1 staff training day in September.
It will be closed on:

=  Bank Holidays

= Approximately 10 days in the summer

= Approximately 5 days at Easter

= Approximately 5 days at Christmas

=  For one Inset day in September for staff training

Parents have the option to take 10 additional days (2 weeks) at any time of the year outside of the fixed Nursery
closed dates. This will be pro-rated according to your child’s full-time Nursery start date and the year runs from
September to August. There is no charge for these optional 10 days. This allows parents to benefit from cheaper
holidays outside of the school holiday periods).

The Nursery day runs from 7.30am to 6pm, Monday to Friday with a choice of 3 sessions. The minimum number of
sessions you may book is 4 half day sessions or 2 full day sessions. Breakfast is served at 7.30am, lunch at 12 noon
and afternoon tea at 5pm:

= 7.30am to 6pm - includes breakfast lunch and a light supper £73.50 per day*

= 7.30am to 1pm - includes breakfast and lunch £37.50 per day
=  12.45pm to 6pm —includes a light supper £37.50
= Late pick up charge £20 per 15 minutes or part thereof

NB: Early Years Funding credits/stretched funding have not been reflected in the above daily rates. We are able to
accept Childcare Vouchers.

*With funding the estimated discount is £10.85, depending on the start date. This brings the daily rate down to
approximately £62.65.

All year round Nursery fees are charged to correspond with the Early Years Funding periods. Parents paying with
Childcare Vouchers can do so monthly but any balance not covered by Childcare Vouchers must be paid within 14
days of the date of invoice.
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